As per order of the Bangladesh Securities & Exchange Commission, existing Auditors MABS & J Partners Co  Account-
ants, retires as the auditors of the Company at this Annual General Meeting. Being eligible offer themselves for appoint-
ment as External Auditor for the Fiscal Year of 2024-2025 and agreed with the remuneration of Tk. 2,50,000 (Taka two 
lac Fifty Thousand) including VAT & Excluding TAX.

After review and discussion over the profile and particulars of the said firms the Board agreed to re-appoint the incum-
bent as recommended by NRC Committee. Finally, the Board decided to consider the matter and advised to place the